193 - 2024 - HK



RADIO TELEVISION HONG KONG

香港電台

Radio Television Hong Kong Supplies Office 21/F., One Mongkok Road Commercial Centre 1 Mong Kok Road Kowloon, Hong Kong

> Fax : 3547-1751 Telephone : 3547-1727

Our Ref. () in RTHK 5/PT/8/2024

15 November 2024

By EMAIL

To: Trade Commissioners / Consuls/ Trade Officers

Dear Sir/Madam,

Invitation to Tenders

I would like to inform you that the following invitation to tenders issued by this Department will be closed at <u>12:00 noon (Hong Kong Time) on Monday, 30 December</u> <u>2024</u>. I should be grateful if you would notify the suppliers who, in your opinion, will be interested in submitting a bid for the following requirement.

Tender Ref.: RTHK 5/PT/8/2024

Tender Description: Supply and Installation of Light Emitting Diode (LED) Wall System for Studio Productions to Radio Television Hong Kong (RTHK)

Detailed tender information is available from the Radio Television Hong Kong's website at the following address:

https://app4.rthk.hk/tender/index e.htm

Should the suppliers wish to participate in the above tender, please contact Mr Stephen TSANG at Tel. No. (852) 3547 1727, Fax No. (852) 3547 1751 or e-mail address: tsangmfs@rthk.hk to obtain the necessary tender document.

Thank you for your attention.

Yours faithfully,

(Stephen TSANG) for Director of Broadcasting